01-26-1999



100948349

TO THE HONOR≠ THE ATTACHED .....

## ET - PATENTS ONLY

AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD. THEREOF:

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):

Wanda Walker, Personal Representative of the Estate of Claud Walker ("Assignor").

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

### 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

NAME: INTERNAL ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: WENLO COMPANY, L.L.C. Attn: Robert Williamson, President 200 Gateway Center, Suite 352 Kilgore Texas ZIP 75662



8

00000003

TINULI

01 FC:501

C(MYD: X U\* I(WE4LOCT I)ASSIN

REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0643

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

3. <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:</u> Patent Assignment

EXECUTION DATE: 5 January 1999

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):

IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS: Not Applicable

Not Applicable

4,715,325

U.S. Patent

A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S):

B. PATENT NO.(S):

Additional numbers attached? None

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:

Charles W. Alworth Alworth Law and Engineering 502 CUMBERLAND ROAD TYLER, TX 75703-5415 REGISTRATION NO. 33,824

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: One (1)

7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 1.331):

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO .:

NOT APPLICABLE

9. <u>STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE</u>. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rule and correct and any attached copy is fine copy of the original document.

\$40.00

Charles W. Alworth 33.824

Date: 20 January 1999

10 TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:

# S0206420ELEW3

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Applicant:	Claud Walker	Date: January 20, 1999
Serial Number:	876,226	Examiner:
Filing Date:	Jun. 19, 1986	Art Unit:
Title:	Pollution Control Through Fuel 7	reatment

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

Pursuant to Rule 1.10. I, the undersigned Attorney for the Applicant, do hereby certify and declare, subject to penalty of perjury, that the foregoing patent assignment documents, cover sheet and this certificate to the above-noted patent assignment was properly mailed, with proper postage prepaid, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 1999, by Express Mail, Receipt Number EM 373024902 US. Pursuant to the same rule, the Commissioner is hereby respectfully requested to assign the filing date as the date of Express Mailing.

C. W. ALWORTH Registration No. 33,824 Charles W. Alworth, J.D., Ph.D., P.E. Alworth Law and Engineering 502 Cumberland Road Tyler, Texas 75703-5415 (903) 534-0477 (Telephone) (903) 581-1441 (Fax) calworth@abanet.org ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

C:\MYDOCU~1\WENLOC~1\EXPRESS.W1D

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0644

I

FELDMAN, FRANDEN, WOODARD & FARRIS ATTORNEYS AT LAW PARK CENTRE - SUITE 1000 525 SOUTH MAIN TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103-4515 www.tu salawyer.com

RAYMOND G. FELDMAN ROBERT A. FRANDEN JOHN R. WOODARD, III JOSEPH R. FARRIS VOTOR R. SEAGLE TONY M. GRAHAM J. DAVID MUSTAIN JODY R. NATHAN R. JACK FREEMAN R. JACK FREEMAN R. JAY MCATEE TIMOTHY E. TIPTON CATHY S. ENTERLINE KRISTIN BLUE FISHER KENNETH E. WAGNER PAULA J. QUILLIN CHERYL STOCKMAN GAN LEAH P. KEELE R. BRYAN MORRISON 
 \*ELEPHONE
 9
 8)
 \*64-30 (0

 9:8)
 583-71 (9
 9:8)
 583-71 (9

 TELECOPY
 9:8)
 583-12 (1
 1

 É-mail
 workcomp@tills\_slawyer.ccm
 1

December 31, 1998

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter confirms that Wanda Walker, Personal Representative of the Estate of Claud Walker has executed an effectual transfer of Patent Number 4,715,325 to Wenlo Company, L.L.C. for payment of consideration and terms and conditions set forth in a certain agreement of assignment rights for the patent rights and security agreement executed between Wanda Walker, Personal Representative of the Estate of Claud Walker and Wenlo Company, L.L.C. dated December 31, 1998 and duly recorded in the County Courthouse of Roosevelt County, New Mexico and He U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. This letter is subject to all terms and conditions of the above stated assignment of Patent Rights and Security Agreement between Wanda Walker and Wenlo Company, L.L.C.

Wenlo Company, L.L.C.

By: Durt Willitme

Wanda Walker, Personal Representative of the Estate of Claud Walker

Warda Warken

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0645 STATE OF: New Mexico COUNTY OF: Roosevelt

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>5th</u> day of January , 1999, by Robert Williamson and Wanda Walker .



Portary Public's Signature

Brenda Fenton Printed Name November 26, 2001 Expiration Date

STATE OF: \_\_\_\_\_

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_.

(SEAL)

Notary Public's Signature

Printed Name

Expiration Date

STATE OF: \_\_\_\_\_

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 199\_, by \_\_\_\_\_.

(SEAL)

Notary Public's Signature

Printed Name

Expiration Date

**RECORDED: 01/22/1999**